Purchase price allocation for MLC acquisition

The purchase price allocation (PPA) for the MLC business acquired on 31 May 2021 was finalised in FY22. The result of this
was an increase in identified intangibles acquired, the recognition of amortisation on identified intangibles, the
recalculation of goodwill associated with the acquisition and adjustments to related income tax balances. These
adjustments have been recognised retrospectively in the comparative reporting period.

Finalisation of the MLC Completion Accounts process following the acquisition from NAB is ongoing.

Discontinued operations

As discussed in note 5 Discontinued operations, the results of the AET businesses are presented as discontinued
operations for financial reporting purposes. In the prior comparative period, revenue, expenses and associated income
tax in the financial statements and notes have been restated to a continuing basis, where applicable, and therefore
exclude the below results of the discontinued operations.

For the six months ended 31 December 2021
Previously

reported
Acquisition
accounting

Discontinued
operations

Restated

Statement of comprehensive income $m $m $m $m
Continuing operations
Revenue 1,139.2 - (19.6) 1,119.6
Expenses (1,069.3) (13.2) 12.4 (1,070.1)
Impairment expense (7.8) - - (7.8)
Share of profits of associates 6.1 - - 6.1
Finance costs (15.4) - 0.1 (15.3)
Profit before tax from continuing operations 52.8 (13.2) (7.1) 32.5
Income tax expense (16.6) 4.0 2.1 (10.5)
Profit after tax from continuing operations 36.2 (9.2) (5.0) 22.0
Discontinuing operations
Profit from discontinued operations, net of tax - - 5.0 5.0
Profit for the period 36.2 (9.2) - 27.0

25 Subsequent events

On 31 January 2023, the Group completed the sale of its
shareholding in JANA Investment Advisers Pty Ltd for
cash consideration of $30.1m. The sale was in
accordance with the Share Sale Agreement executed in
December 2022.

The Directors have declared the payment of an interim
dividend of 9.3 cents per share and a special dividend of
1.2 cents per share. The dividends are franked to 50% at
30% corporate income tax rate, and will be paid on 3
April 2023 to all shareholders recorded on the Register
of Members on 13 March 2023.

The Directors are not aware of any other matter or